
MAHARASHTRA 5WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM
THEINDIANEXPRESS,FRIDAY, JUNE6,2025

E-auction sale notice for sale of immovable/ movable assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers and Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged
to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic/ Physical Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Bank of India (Secured Creditor), will be sold
on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is on the date as mentioned in the table herein below, for recovery of its dues due to the Bank/Secured
Creditor from the respective borrowers(s) and guarantor(s). The reserve price and the earnest money deposit will be as mentioned in the table below against the
respective properties

S.
N.

Name of Branch and Name
Address of Borrowers /

Guarantors and Outstanding
Amount

Brief Description of Property

Reserve Price Date Of
Possession
& Type Of

Possession Bid
Increase Amount

QR Code of
location of the

Property
EMD (Rs. in lakhs)

Date of Inspection

1. Branch: Pune Recovery
Branch
Name of the A/C- Rudrani
HealthCare Services Ltd
(Amount Outstanding: 41.98
Crores + UCI + Other Charges
w.e.f 30/09/2016)

All that piece and parcel of Immovable Property- sub
Plot No 1 to 19 (Net Plot Area 4510.00 Sq Mt) out of
Non Agriculture Land adms 0 H 86 R out of the Total
Land Area adms 05 H 71 R being S.No 21/3 situated
at Malewadi Road, Village: Madlapur, Taluka: Udgir,
District: Latur) owned by Mrs Nilawati M Patil
Bounded by : North- Proposed 18 Mt. Road & S.No.
21 (Part) South- S.No 21 (Part) East- S.No 21 (Part)
West- S.No 22
(CERSAI ID - 400014019902)
Property ID - BKIDNILAWATIRUDRANI

182.00
----------
18.2
---------

19.06.2025

20.07.2019
(Symbolic
possession)
----------------
Rs. 10,000

2. All that piece and parcel of Immovable Property- S
No 21/3,Sub Plot no 1 to 18 (Net Plot Area 4811.74
Sqmt) abutting Malewadi Road, Village- Madalapur,
tal-Udgir, Dist- Latur) owned by Late Mr. Madhavrao
Malshetti Patil (through his legal heirs) Bounded by
: North- Proposed 18 Mt. Road & S.No. 21 (Part)
South- S.No. 21 (Part) East-18 Mt. Road
West- S.No. 21 (Part)
CERSAI ID - 400014019902
Property ID- BKIDRUDRANIMADHAVRAO

208.00
----------
20.8
---------

19.06.2025

20.07.2019
(Symbolic
possession)
----------------
Rs. 10,000

3. Branch: Pune Recovery
Branch-
Name of the A/C- M/s
SHUBHAVANTI PRINTERS
(Amount Outstanding:
205.19Lakhs + UCI + Other
Charges w.e.f. 01.06.2022)

N.A Plot no 1 to 74 Gat no 172 Wadgaon(kati)
Tal Tuljapur Dist Osmanabad. Owned by Suraj
Panditrao Patil Admeasuring area 2.97 acers East-
Gat no 173 West- Road North- Gat no 172 South-
Gat no 172 (Part)
Property ID - BKIDPUNERECSHUBHAVANTI

42.21
----------
4.22
---------

21.06.2025

23.08.2022
Symbolic
possession
----------------
Rs. 10,000

Pune Recovery Branch :1162/B Ganesh Khind-University Road
Next to Hardikar Hospital, Shivajinagar Pune -411005

Ph. No. 020-25536090 Email : Recovery.pune@bankofindia.co.in

SALE NOTICE FOR
SALE OF IMMOVABLE

PROPERTIES

Last date for submission of bid for all properties 27/06/2025,
E Auction of all properties on 27/06/2025 time from 11:00 AM to 5:00PM

Details of Encumbrance known to the secured creditors. No known Encumbrance

The auction sale will be online e-auction/bidding 'on' "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS" through the Website https:/
BAANKNET.com/eauction-pstion dated 27/06/2025 from 11:00 am to 05:00 pm for detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to link provided in bank of
India (secured creditor) website www.bankofindia.co.in/Dynamic/Tander or https://BAANKNET.com/eauction-psb/

Sd/-
Authorised Officer, Bank of India

Date : 04.06.2025
Place : Pune STATUTORY SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) OF THE SARFAESI ACT,2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged /
charged to theSecuredCreditor, thePHYSICALPOSSESSION /SYMBOLICPOSSESSIONofwhichhasbeen takenby theAuthorizedOfficerofUnionBankof India (secured
creditor),will be soldon"As iswhere is", "As iswhat is"and"Whatever there is"on thedatementionedbelow, for recoveryofduesasmentionedhereunder toUnion
Bankof India fromthebelowmentionedBorrower(s)&Guarantor(s). TheReservePriceand theEarnestMoneyDeposit arealsomentionedhereunder:

Sale Notice for Sale of immovable properties
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and

Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002

Branch: Basmat Road, Parbhani
NEAR S.P. OFFICE, BASMAT ROAD, PARBHANI, MAHARASHTRA- 431401. Mr Hemant (B.M.) Mob. No. 7408589111

1. Nameof theBorrowers&Guarantors: 1.M/s.MontanaFoods (Borrower)
Through itsPro.Mr. VijayHaribhauHarkal, 2.Mr. VivekVijayraoHarkal (Guarantor)
3.Mr. SridharDigambarraoKokkar(Guarantor), 4.Mr. AkshayVijayHarkal(Guarantor)

AmountDueRs. 2,83,64,598.35 and further interest cost&expenses

1.1 Property No. 1 | Type of Possession : Physical
All that piece and parcel of Shop Cum residential building situated at GP No. 1227, total area admeasuring 1144 sq.ft. (10 .31 Sqm) mouje – Pedgaon Tal. &Distt.- Parbhani.6
BoundedAs-On theNorth : On theSouth : ,OntheEast : ,OntheWest :P/OMr. Shivaji, P/O.Mr. Janjale Road P/OMr. Balasaheb.
ReservePrice: Rs. 24,30,000.00 Earnestmoney to be deposited:Rs. 2,43,000.00

1.2 Property No. 2 | Type of Possession : Physical
All that piece andparcel of Industrial Unit bearing Gut No. 478, total area admeasuring 3526 sq.mtrs. Mouje – Pedgaon Tal. &Distt.- Parbhani.BoundedAs - As per sale deed -
On the North: P/O Mr. Kailas (Gut no. 478 (P)), On the South : P/O Mr. BaluWamanrao Deshmukh. On the East: P/O. Satyawan & Kailas. On the West: P/O. Mr. Pandurang. As
actual –OnNorth -GutNo. 471,OnSouth-GutNo. 478 (P),OnEast -GutNo. 478 (P),onWest -Road&UrduSchool.
ReservePrice: Rs. 67,64,400.00 Earnestmoney to be deposited:Rs. 6,76,440.00

1.3 Property No. 3 | Type of Possession : Physical
All thatpieceandparcel of VacantPlot situatedatGPNo. 2146 total areaadmeasuring 743.14 sq.mtrs.mouje–PedgaonTal. &Distt.- Parbhani.Boundedas-On theNorth :P/O
Mr. VivekHarkal (Houseno. 2145).,OntheSouth :P/OMr. VijayH.Harkal. ,OntheEast :Road. ,OntheWest :P/O.Mr. PrabhakarHarkal.
ReservePrice: Rs. 14,27,000.00 Earnestmoney to be deposited:Rs. 1,42,700.00

1.4 Property No. 4 | Type of Possession : Physical
All that piece andparcel of Vacant Plot situatedat GPNo. 2145 total area admeasuring 743.14 sq.mtrs.mouje –Pedgaon Tal. &Distt.- Parbhani.Boundedas-On theNorth :P/O
Mr. Janardhan Harkal,OntheSouth :P/OMr. VivekHarkal. (Houseno. 2146).,OntheEast :Road. ,OntheWest :P/O.Mr. PrabhakarHarkal
ReservePrice: Rs. 14,27,000.00 Earnestmoney to be deposited:Rs. 1,42,700.00

¶y{Z¶Z ~¢H
Am°’ B§{S¶m

REGIONAL OFFICE, AMRAVATI
1ST FLOOR, AYUR MALL, NEAR VIDHARBHA AYURVEDIC COLLEGE,

DASTUR NAGAR, FARSHI STOP ROAD, AMRAVATI- 444606
Please scan QR Code
for Property details

2. Name Of The Borrowers : Tripathi Enterprises Through its Propietors Chandrabhushan
HinchnarayanTiwari
GUARANTORSNAME :MR.MudgalDigambarRokde.

AmountDueRs. 47,08,629.08and further interest cost&expenses

2.1 Property No. 1 | Type of Possession : Symbolic
All that piece & parcel of residential property owned by Mr.Chandrabhushan Son of Hinchnarayan Tiwari at Flat No.101 on Ground Floor in Commercial cum residential
building constructed on plot No.54, Survey No .37 , house no.810, ward no.1,City Survey No.408 &Machine Card No.15431,Near Sai Chowk,Nath Nagar ,Parbhani , Admeasuring
total area 325.50 sqm , Carpet area-45.50 Sqmand Total Built up area-54.47 Sqmwith RCC construction ie one living Room ,One kitchen, TwoBedrooms ,One Toilet and One
bathroom situatedwithinMunicipal CoprporationParbhanihaving followwingboundaries: East:PlotNo.55,West :Road, Shopstair cases, PlotNo.64.North: South :
ReservePrice: Rs. 23,20,000.00 Earnestmoney to be deposited:Rs. 2,32,000.00

For detailed terms and condition of the sale and Registration and Login and Bidding Rules visit

https://baanknet.com

Date: 06/06/ 2025
Place: Parbhani

Authorized Officer
UNION BANK OF INDIA

Note: All bidders are requested to visit the above site & complete the registration, KYC updation & payment 2 to 3 days before date of E-auction to avoid last
minute rush. Thedetailsofencumbrances, if anyknownto theSecuredCreditors:NOTKNOWNTOTHEBRANCH
Bid IncrementAmount: 1%of theReservePrice

Date & Time of E-Auction: 2025 (12 noon to 5 pm)26/06/ EMD shall be deposited before participation in the auction process.

DATE & TIME OF E-AUCTION : 24.06.2025, BETWEEN 11:00 A. M. TO 01:00 P. M.
LAST DATE OF RECEIPT OF KYC & EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) : 23.06.2025

Sr.
No.

Name of the Borrowers
& Co-Borrowers

Description of Properties / Secured Assets and Date of
Possession

Reserve Price
(in Rs.)

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (in
Rs.) / Incremental Value ) (in Rs.)

Demand Notice Date &
Total Amt. (in Rs.)

1

1. M/s. Keshav Dairy Farm,
Through Its Proprietor Keshav
Namdeo Aher
2. Mr. Keshav Namdeo Aher
S/o. Namdeo Raghunath Aher
3. Mrs. Manisha Namdeo Aher
D/W/O Suresh Jadhav
4. Mr. Namdeo Raghunath
Aher
S/o. Raghunath Bhivsan Aher
LOAN A/C. NO.
:ABNSKSTS000000571788

All That Piece And Parcel Of The Property Bearing Shop No. 3(Three)
Area Adm. 16.65 Sq. Mtrs And Shop No. 4(Four) Area Adm. 12.73
Sq. Mtrs Carpet On Ground Floor In The Scheme Known As “Sonali
Plaza” Constructed On City Survey No. 5457b Area Adm. 220.74 Sq.
Mtrs And City Survey No. 5457d Area Adm. 70.20 Sq. Mtrs Total
Area Adm. 290.94 Sq. Mtrs Situated At Village Nashik, Taluka &
District: Nashik Within The Limits Of Nashik Municipal Corporation,
Nashik and Bounded As Follows: Shop No. 3(Three) On Or Towards
North : Lift, Staircase & Toilet, On Or Towards South : Common
Space, On Or Towards East : Shop No.4, On Or Towards West :
Shop No.2, Shop No. 4(Four) On Or Towards North: Parking Area,
On Or Towards South : Parking Area, On Or Towards East : Parking
Area, On Or TowardsWest : Shop No.3

Rs. 49,60,000/-
(Rupees Forty
Nine Lacs and
Sixty Thousand

only)

Rs. 4,96,000/-
(Rupees Four Lacs
and Ninety Six
Thousand Only)

Rs. 25,000/-
(Rs. Twenty Five
Thousand Only)

13.06.2024 &
Rs. 61,59,321.20/-
(Rupees Sixty One
Lacs Fifty Nine
Thousand Three

Hundred Twenty One
And Twenty Paisa
Only) Due As On

12.06.2024

ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL LIMITED
Registered Office: Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat - 362266.
Corporate Office : 12th Floor, R Teck Park, Nirlon Complex, Near Hub Mall, Goregaon (East),
Mumbai-400 063, MH.

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE
15 days Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of
Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provison to Rule 9 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
On account of the amalgamation between Aditya Birla Finance Ltd. and Aditya Birla Capital Ltd. vide the Scheme of Amalgamation dated 11.03.2024 duly
recorded in the Order passed by the National Company Law Tribunal - Ahmedabad on 24.03.2025, all SARFAESI actions initiated by Aditya Birla Finance Ltd. in
relation to the mortgaged property mentioned, stands transferred to Aditya Birla Capital ltd., the amalgamated company.
Accordingly the Authorized Officer of Aditya Birla Capital Limited / Secured Creditor had taken possession of the following secured assets pursuant to
notice issued under Sec. 13(2) of Securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI) for recovery
of the secured debts of the secured creditor, for the dues as mentioned herein below with further charges and cost thereon from the following Borrowers and Co-
Borrowers. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers and Co-Borrowers that e-auction of the following property for realization
of the debts due to the Aditya Birla Capital Limited will be held on “As is where is”, “As is what is” and “Whatever there is” basis.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Aditya Birla Capital Limited / Secured Creditor’s website i.e. https://abfl.adityabirlacapital.
com/Pages/Individual/Properties-for-Auction-under-SARFAESI-Act.aspx or https://BidDeal.in
Contact Nos.: Aditya Birla Capital Limited, Authorized Officer - 1) Mr. ApoorvaThomas Danthi - apoorva.danthi@adityabirlacapital.com, M. No. 9930909725You may also
visit nearest Branch or contact Aditya Birla Capital Limited 2) Mr. Jahirul Laskar : (Jahirul.Laskar@adityabirlacapital.com) M. No. +91 97060 03075, 3) Parneet Singh
: (parneet.singh@adityabirlacapital.com) M. No. +91 97200 29337, 4) Mr. Rajesh Virkar M. No. 73979 30202

Place : Nashik, Maharashtra
Date : 06.06.2025

Sd/-
Authorised Officer

Aditya Birla Capital Limited

SADAFMODAK
MUMBAI, JUNE5

IN A submissionmade before a
Prevention of Money
Laundering (PMLA) court,
Maharashtraminister Chhagan
Bhujbal said last week that his
passport was returned to him
"wet and torn"due to a fire that
broke out in the office of the
EnforcementDirectorate(ED)in
Mumbai on April 27. A similar
submissionwasalsomadebyhis
son, Pankaj, in a separate appli-
cationbeforethecourtlastweek.
BhujbalandPankajhadbeen

namedasaccusedinacasefiled
bytheEDinconnectionwiththe
Maharashtra Sadan case, and
their bail conditions required

them to deposit their passports
with the ED. A fire had broken
outattheBallardEstateofficeof
theEDonApril 27.
BothBhujbal andhis sonhad

inApril sought permission from
the court to travel abroad and
soughtfortheirpassportstobere-
turnedtothemforthatpurpose.
Two days after the fire, the

court had on April 29 allowed
the two to travel abroad. Their
passportswerereturnedtothem
onMay 13. However, they sub-
mittedtothecourtthatthepass-
ports were returned "wet and
torn".Worriedthatitmaycause
problems during immigration,
the duo applied for new pass-
portsvia tatkal toexpedite their
travel. Bhujbal informed the
court that this took time as he

had to then also obtain fresh
Schengen visas, and hence he
hadtoalterhistraveldates.From
his earlier permitted dates be-
tween May 24 to June 8, he
sought further permission to
traveltill June12.Pankajhadalso
madethesamesubmission.The
ED opposed their pleas for the
extension,statingthattheymay
abscond and delay the trial,
which isyet tocommence.
“It is pertinent to note that

theaccused(is)alreadypermit-
ted to travel abroad. The pass-
port of the applicant (was)wet
and torn in the office of the
Enforcement Directorate.
Considering the reasons put
forth in the application, it is al-
lowed. Extension for travel for
theperiodoffourdaysisgranted

uptotheperiodof June12under
the same terms and conditions
imposedintheorderdatedApril
29, 2025,” special judge
Satyanarayan Navander said in
anorderassedon June2.
A fire had broken out at the

EDMumbaiZonaloffice-Ionthe
fourthfloorof theKaiser-I-Hind
buildinginBallardEstatearound
2.25amonApril27.Thefirehad
been doused in over an hour,
suspected to have been caused
due to a short circuit. The ED in
a statement had then said that
certaindocumentsandfurniture
hadbeendamagedbutthatevi-
dentiary documents related to
investigationswere also stored
in digital format, therefore no
impediment in conducting in-
vestigationor trial is expected.

Maharashtra Sadan case: ED returned
‘wet, torn’ passports, Bhujbal tells court

PMLA COURTEXTENDSMINISTER,SON’SPERMISSIONTOTRAVEL


